ORDINANCE BILL NO. // FOR 1974

ORDINANCE NO. 1509

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a special election be held in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, on the 18 day of June, 1974, for the purpose of submitting proposed tax levies in excess of the 6% constitutional limitation which is now on file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Lebanon, which has been proposed by the Council, and more specifically set forth as follows:

PROPOSITION (1)

If this measure is approved, the operating budget to be financed by local taxes for the tax year 1974-75 will be \$\frac{156.6720}{56.6720}\$ greater than the operating budget financed by local taxes for the preceding year.

PROPOSITION (2)

Shall the City of Lebanon be authorized to levy a tax on property in the sum of \$12,750.00, outside the Oregon constitutional 6% limitation, for the tax year 1974-75, to provide funds for the continuance of ambulance service in the City of Lebanon?

If this measure is approved, the operating budget to be financed by local taxes for the tax year 1974-75 will be the same as the operating budget for ambulance financed by local taxes for the preceding year.

Service

Section 2. That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby authorized to publish and post notices of said election in the manner provided by law; and further he shall place said proposal on the official ballot to be voted on by the legal electors of said election.

Section 3. That the polling places for said election in the City of Lebanon shall be as follows:

Ward One - Precincts 0037, 0088, 0108
City Library Building
626 Second Street
Lebanon, Oregon

Ward Two - Precincts 0038, 0039

Lebanon Junior High School
South Entrance
Academy Street
Lebanon, Oregon

Ward Three - Precincts 0040, 0041, 0079

City Hall
Council Room
925 Main Street
Lebanon, Oregon

Section 4. That the Clerks and Judges of said election shall be as follows:

Ward One - Judge - Margaret Hardt
Judge - Ellen Chisholm
Clerk - Colleen Gorton
Clerk - E. Marie Weber
Clerk - Viola Fuller

Ward Two - Judge - Vada Whetstone
Judge - Dorothy Dillard
Clerk - Dorothy Ryan
Clerk - Dorothy Fitzgerald
Clerk - Dorothy Hart

Ward Three - Judge - Beatrice Crandall
Judge - Martha Boren
Clerk - Mable Musgrave
Clerk - Luella Soule
Clerk - Bonita Wood

Section 5. That the polling places for said election shall be open from the hours of 8:00 o'clock A.M. to 8:00 o'clock P.M., on said day and that the Chief of Police is instructed to take to the polling places booths, pens, pencils and ballots for the purpose of providing for said election and the Recorder is directed to provide poll books therefor.

Section 6. That inasmuch as the City of Lebanon will be without funds to maintain its services in the coming fiscal year unless the special election herein referred to can be held without delay, the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, and emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

passage by	one oou	ncia and	appi	ovar	oy one	11dy	J.L				
Passe	d by the	Council	and	approv	ved by	the	Mayor	this	14 th	day	of
may.	,	1974.									
					RIC	1011	Mayor	T.			
ATTEST:											
The second secon	ecorder	112 4 1/2									